AMENDMENT SIX TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day of
, 20 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO,
hereinafter called "County," and THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION,

hereinafter called "Contractor"”;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for
County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for elevator maintenance
and repair services at various County Faciliies on November 18, 2014; and
extended the agreement term date to April 30, 2018.

WHEREAS, the Facilities Division recently hired vertical transportation
consultant Vertical Transportation Excellence (VTX) to conduct an extensive audit
of the County’s elevator and escalator systems; and

WHEREAS, the audit findings reported multiple deficiencies, some of which
were due to lack of maintenance by the contractor; and

WHEREAS, Thyssenkrupp has agreed to correct said deficiencies; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree and wish to amend the Agreement to increase
maximum not to exceed Agreement amount by $90,000 to a new not to exceed
amount of up to $763,184, for continual maintenance services to the elevator
systems while deficiencies are corrected; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1. Amend Exhibit B, Paragraph 1: In consideration of the services provided as
described in Exhibit A, contractor shall be paid $763,184 (seven hundred
twenty-eight thousand, one hundred eighty-four dollars) per the table below.
Additionally, contractor shall invoice county for all work performed not
covered in the standard monthly service in accordance with the terms of the
agreement and at the labor rates indicated below.

2. Amend Exhibit C, Elevator Inventory Table to now include: Coastside Clinic,
Maple Street Correctional Facility, and 306 Spruce Street Clinic:



All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated November 18, 2014,
between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

President, Board of Supervisor
County of San Mateo

Date:

THY NKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION

v/

tF@ng Signature

Date: l l3 \“Y




